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IFRS 16 Impacts

Impact on Statement of Financial Position at January 1, 2019

Increase
IFRS 16 Before IFRS 16 (decrease)
(In millions of Canadian dollars) $ $ $

Current assets
Trade and other receivables 828.1 878.1 (50.0)



Reconciliation of Non-IFRS Financial Measures

(In millions of Canadian dollars, except per share amounts)

Net income from continuing operations
Add back:

Income taxes

Net interest ex pense

Depreciation and amortization
EBITDA from continuing operations

Add back (deduct) pre-tax:
Unrealized (gain) loss on investments held for self-insured liabiliies
Adjusted EBITDA from continuing operations

(In millions of Canadian dollars, except per share amounts)

2019

44.9

13.6
17.2
56.5
132.2
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127.1

2019

2018
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13.6
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Stantec Inc.
Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows
Indirect Method

(Unaudited)

CASH FLOWS FROM (USED IN) OPERATING ACTIVITIES FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS
Net income for the year from continuing operations
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Cash flows used in operating activities from continuing operations
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